

# Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

### NOTICE TO PROCEED

VITARA MARKETING

Quezon City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given VITARA MARKETING that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntiniupa for the "Supply & Delivery of ICT Equipment to be used by Student Center for Life Skills, District 1 & 2 Muntiniupa Schools", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on 5-15-2024

Name of the Bidder or Representative Benealich Tiu

Authorized signature \_\_\_\_\_\_

City Government of Muntinlupa, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Main Building, National Road, Barangay Putatan, Muntinlupa City M N Muntiniupa

.....

#### Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the	day of APR 2 5 202 <del>2</del> 0	between <b>CITY</b> .	GOVERNMENT
OF MUNTINI UPA of the Philippines (h	ereinafter called "the Entity")	of the one par	rt and <b>VITARA</b>
MARKETING with address at Quezon Cit	y (hereinafter called "the Suppl	ier") of the othe	r part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Supply & Delivery of ICT Equipment to be used by Student Center for Life Skills, District 1 & 2 Muntinlupa Schools and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Two Million Three Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Pesos (P2,354,700.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

## NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
  - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
    - i. Schedule of Requirements;
    - ii. Technical Specifications:
    - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
    - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
  - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii.. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

In consideration for the sum of Two Million Three Hundred Fifty Four Thousand 3. Seven Hundred Pesos (P2,354,700.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, VITARA MARKETING agrees to the Supply & Delivery of ICT Equipment to be used by in accordance with Student Center for Life Skills, District 1 & 2 Muntinlupa Schools

his/her/its Bid.	
with the terms of the Bidding.	a agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor  CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	Philippines on the day and year first above written.  Supplier  VITARA MARKETING  In the presence of:  Belindu Blessie Macasca
	KNOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) CITYOUR BRUNARINGUPA )	CITY OF MANILA APR 2 5 207L
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and personally appeared:	in Muntinlupa City, this day of 25 2024 2024
NAME:	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON	Driver's License N03-86-030998

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. <u>255</u>, Page No. 51; Book No. LII; Series of 2024.

ENCLANT DOBLIC.

ATTY. CLIFF RICHARD E. GENESELA Hotany Public for City of Marika Hotanial Commission No. 2023-103 Issued on 201773 Until Dec. 31, 2024 Monika IBP Ho. 194678 Issued on Jan. 02, 2074 Pasig City Roll Ho. 49006 PTR Ho. 1521034 issued on Jan. 02, 2024 Until Dec. 31, 2024 Hamila ICLE No. VI-0022599 Issued on July 15, 2022 Until April 14, 2025 Office Add: Veranin San Luis Bldg., 1006 Orosa St., Ermita, Wanila

# PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier: VITARA MARKETING			P.O. No.:	31563			
Supplier:					April 25, 2024		
Address :		<u> </u>			Mode of Procu	irement :	BIDDING ~
Gentlemer	Please furn			following articles subject to		conditions con	<u> </u>
					-	:	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
1	30	pcs	(Hardware & Software) Hardware -50 inch Intelligent Digit Software Interactive Mental Enhat Competencies coverage Skills, Critical Thinking, Communication Subject Matters coverated Syllabus: Math (Statistics and Professor Geometry, Numbers) English (Grammar, Flue Listening Comprehens Spelling, Vocabulary, A Science (Earth and Sparforce Motion and Ene Other features: Multiple exercises for guided a Competencies and Subbest practices training guided and Competencies and Subbest practices training guided	ancement Program based on P21 Framework on 2 Creative Thinking, Collaboratio ge based based on K12 bability, Measurement, pattern ncy, Oral Language, Reading, W ion, Word Recognition, titude Research Strategies) ce, Living Things and Environme rgy, Matter) e training programs, trial course opreciation and understanding o opect Matters de for lectures and Implementers or out connection gital device n with wall TV bracket t	1st Century  n,  s and Algebra,  riting and  nt,  es, exams and  of  f PEP! System  service warranty	78,490.00	2,354,700.0
Total A	Amounts in V	Vords:	\				2,354,700.
(In ca Section be ac	orme: use of Negotion 369 (a) of complished)	Signature  Signature  Atted Purcha  RA7160 th	ARA MARKETING over printed name  Date use pursuant to is portion must u Negotiated s. No.:	hin the time specified above	Very Tryly y Mayor RC  Funds Av		NO B. BIAZO
Certi	fied Correct:		of the Sanggunian	Authorized Official	_	Chief Acco	

4/26/24